
DL1990 Boys Eco-Blazer

DL1991 Girls Eco-Blazer

To Fit Chest (Inches)

Chest (cm)*

Sleeve (Crown to Cu�)

Length (cm)

22” 24” 25” 26” 27” 28” 29” 30” 31” 32” 33” 34”

To Fit Chest (Inches)

Chest (cm)*

Sleeve (Crown to Cu�)

Length (cm)

35” 36” 37” 38” 39” 40” 41” 42” 44” 46” 48” 50” 52”

56 61 63.5 66 68.5 71 74 76 79 81.5 84 86.5

40 44 45.5 47.5 50.5 52 53.5 56.5 58.5 61 61 62

45 49 51.5 54 56.5 59 61.5 64 66.5 69 71 73

89 91.5 94 96.5 99 102 104 107 112 117 122 127 132

63 63.5 65 65 65 65.5 65.5 66 66.5 66.5 69 70 70

74 75 76 77 78 78.5 79 79.5 80 80.5 80.5 81 81

To Fit Chest (Inches)

Chest (cm)*

Sleeve (Crown to Cu�)

Length (cm)

22” 24” 25” 26” 27” 28” 29” 30” 31” 32” 33” 34”
56 61 63.5 66 68.5 71 74 76 79 81.5 84 86.5

41.5 45.5 47.5 49 50.5 52.5 55 57 59 60 61.5 63

44 48 50 52 54 56 58 60 62 64 66 68

To Fit Chest (Inches)

Chest (cm)*

Sleeve (Crown to Cu�)

Length (cm)

35” 36” 37” 38” 39” 40” 41” 42” 44” 46” 48”
89 91.5 94 96.5 99 102 104 107 112 117 122

63.5 63.5 63.5 64 64.5 64.5 65 65.5 66 67.5 68.5

69 70 71 71 72 72 73 74 74 74 74

* Please note these are body measurements

BLAZER MEASURING GUIDE

*These size charts are to be used as guides only www.davidluke.com
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How to measure your chest
Measure around the fullest part of the chest, making sure that the tape is level under the arms and across the 
shoulder blades. Make sure you are relaxed when measuring to get a true measurement.
If you measure as 30” (or 76cm) then your blazer size will be a size 30”. Our blazers are true to size, so no need 
to order up a size to accomodate clothing underneath.

Find the correct length
Measure from the top of the shoulder (highest point) to where you feel the blazer would sit when worn.

How to measure the sleeve length
Start from the shoulder point to where the sleeve would normally fit.



DL1994 Boys Eco-Jacket

DL1995 Girls Eco-Jacket

To Fit Chest (Inches)

Chest (cm)*

Sleeve (Crown to Cu�)

Length (cm)

26” 27” 28” 29” 30” 31” 32” 33” 34” 35” 36” 37” 38” 39”

To Fit Chest (Inches)

Chest (cm)*

Sleeve (Crown to Cu�)

Length (cm)

40” 41” 42” 43” 44” 45” 46” 47” 48” 49” 50” 51” 52”

66 68.5 71 74 76 79 81.5 84 86.5 89 91.5 94 96.5 99

47.5 50.5 52 53.5 56.5 58.5 61 61 62 63 63.5 65 65 65

54 56.5 59 61.5 64 66.5 69 71 73 74 75 76 77

102 104.5 107 109 112 114 117 119.5 122 124.5 127 129.5 132

65.5 65.5 66 66 66.5 66.5 66.5 69 69 69 70 70 70

78.5 79 79.5 80 80 80.5 80.5 80.5 80.5 81 81 81 81

78

To Fit Chest (Inches)

Chest (cm)*

Sleeve (Crown to Cu�)

Length (cm)

26” 27” 28” 29” 30” 31” 32” 33” 34” 35” 36” 38” 40”

To Fit Chest (Inches)

Chest (cm)*

Sleeve (Crown to Cu�)

Length (cm)

42” 44” 46” 48”

66 68.5 71 74 76 79 81.5 84 86.5 89 91.5 96.5 102

47.5 50 52 54 56 58 59.5 61.5 62.5 63 64 65 66

53.5 56 58 59.5 61 62 63.5 66 68.5 70 70.5 71.5 72.5

107 112 117 122

67 68 68 69

73.5 74.5 76 78

* Please note these are body measurements

JACKET MEASURING GUIDE

*These size charts are to be used as guides only www.davidluke.com

How to measure your chest
Measure around the fullest part of the chest, making sure that the tape is level under the arms and across the 
shoulder blades. Make sure you are relaxed when measuring to get a true measurement.
If you measure as 30” (or 76cm) then your jacket size will be a size 30”. Our jackets are true to size, so no need 
to order up a size to accomodate clothing underneath.

Find the correct length
Measure from the top of the shoulder (highest point) to where you feel the jacket would sit when worn.

How to measure the sleeve length
Start from the shoulder point to where the sleeve would normally fit.
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SENIOR BOYS TROUSER MEASURING GUIDE

**These size charts are to be used as guides only
*Not all styles are available in these sizes. Check website for more details

www.davidluke.com

How to measure your waist
Measure around the waist at the natural waistline (smallest part). In younger children this is usually midway 
between the bottom rib and hip bone.

Inside leg length
When measuring make sure you are stood up straight with shoes on. Measure from the top of the leg 
(inside near to the crotch area) down to where you want the trouser to finish. This is usually 1inch from the 
ground.

Regular fit - standard leg width
Slim fit - same as regular but with slightly smaller waist and slimmer leg
Sturdy fit -  shorter leg length and wider on hips and legs. Waist
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Size

Waist (inches)

Length

Inside leg (inches)

24” 25” 27”

25 26

26”

27 28

R R

24 26

S

26

R L

28

28” 29”

29

S

27

R

2930

30

L

31 28 30 32 32

S R L

28 30

S R L

Size

Waist (inches)

Length

Inside leg (inches)

30” 31”

S

31 32

32”

33

R L XL S

343230 323036

L

34

R S

3230

L

34

XLR

36

34”

35

S

3230

L

34

XLR

36

Size

Waist (inches)

Length

Inside leg (inches)

36” 38”

37 39

40”

41

R L XL R

3432 343236

XL

36

RL

32 32

L

34

R L

34

42”

43



Senior Straight Skirt - DL969
Waist (inches)

Length (inches) 18 20

22- 28” (2” rise) 32 - 38” (2” rise)30”

22 18 20 22 18 20 22 24

Inverted Check Pleat Skirt - DL981
Waist (inches)

Length (inches) 18 20

22- 28” (2” rise) 30 - 40” (2” rise)

22 18 20 22

Senior Stitched Down Knife Pleat Skirt - DL972
Waist (inches)

Length (inches) 18 20

22- 28” (2” rise) 32”30”

22 18 20 22 18 20 22 24

Senior Skirts - DL973 & DL976 
Waist (inches)

Length (inches) 1816 20

22- 28” (2” rise) 32 - 38” (2” rise)30”

22 1816 20 22 18 20 22

Check Stitched Down Knife Pleat Skirt - DL983
Waist (inches)

Length (inches) 18 20

22- 28” (2” rise) 32”30”

22 20 22

34- 38” (2” rise)

2418 20 22 18 20 22 24

34 - 38” (2” rise)

20 22 24

SENIOR SKIRT MEASURING GUIDE

*These size charts are to be used as guides only www.davidluke.com
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How to measure your waist
Measure around the waist at the natural waistline (smallest part). In younger children this is usually midway 
between the bottom rib and hip bone.

Find the correct length
Skirts - Measure from where the skirt would sit (usually midway between the waist and hips) to where you want 
the skirt to finish. Many of our styles are available in various lengths to suit your requirements.



JUNIOR BOYS TROUSER MEASURING GUIDE

*These size charts are to be used as guides only www.davidluke.com

How to measure your waist
Measure around the waist at the natural waistline (smallest part). In younger children this is usually midway 
between the bottom rib and hip bone.

Inside leg length
When measuring make sure you are stood up straight with shoes on. Measure from the top of the leg 
(inside near to the crotch area) down to where you want the trouser to finish. This is usually 1inch from the 
ground.

Junior Slim Fit, Pull Up Trouser - DL939

Waist

Age

Waist (cm)

Inside leg (cm)

20” 21” 22” 23” 24” 25”

3/4 4/5 5/6 7/8 8/9 9/10

46 48 50 52 54 58

37 39 42 49 57 61

*half elasticated waist

Waist

Age

Waist (cm)

Inside leg (cm)

21” 22” 22.5” 23” 24” 25”

53 56 58 59 61 63

35.5 38 40.5 43 51 56

26”

63.5

58.5

27”

66

63.5 63.5

28”

4/5 5/6 6/7 7/8 8/9 9/10 10/11 11/12 12/13

68.5

Junior Sturdy Fit Trouser - DL944 (S) *half elasticated waist

Waist
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*half elasticated waistJunior Slim Fit Trousers - DL944

Waist

Age

Waist (cm)

Length

Inside leg (cm)

19” 20” 20” 21” 22” 22.5”

R

38

49.5 51 52 53 56 58

R

40

R

45.5

S

40

R

48

S

43

R R

51

23” 24” 25” 26” 27” 28”

1/2 2/3 3/4 4/5 5/6 6/7 7/8 8/9 9/10 10/11 11/12 12/13

58.5

S

51

R

5651

61 63 63.5 66 68.5

S

56

R

61

S

58.4

R

63.5

S

63.5

R

66

S

68.5

R

71

S

71

R

73.5



BOYS SHORTS MEASURING GUIDE

*These size charts are to be used as guides only www.davidluke.com

How to measure your waist
Measure around the waist at the natural waistline (smallest part). In younger children this is usually midway 
between the bottom rib and hip bone.

Inside leg length
When measuring make sure you are stood up straight. Measure from the top of the leg (inside near to the 
crotch area) down to where the short would finish.

Junior Flat Front Pull Up Shorts - DL940
Age

Waist

Waist (cm)

Inside leg (cm)

3/4 4/5 5/6 7/8 8/9 9/10

20” 21” 22” 23” 24” 25”

46 48 50 52 54 59.5

7.5 8 9 11.5 12.5 14

*half elasticated waist

Junior Flat Front Bermuda Shorts - DL947

Waist

Age

Waist (cm)

Inside leg (cm)

20” 21” 22” 23” 24” 25”

46 48 51 53 56 58.5

13 14 15 16.5 17.8 19

26”

61

20

27”

63.5

21.7

28”

66

22.3

68.5

23.2

74

24.2

79

25.5

84

26.7

3/4 4/5 5/6 7/8 8/9 9/10 10/11 11/12 12/13
30” 32” 34” 36” 38”

91.5

28

*half elasticated waist

Senior Bermuda Shorts - DL945
Waist

Waist (cm)

Inside leg (cm)

21” 22” 23” 24” 25” 26”

56 59 61 64 66 69

14 15 16.5 18 19 20

27”

71

22

28”

74

22.5

29”

76

23

30”

79

23.5

32”

84

24

34”

89

25.5

36”

94

27

38”

99

28

*internal waist adjuster

Junior Flat Front Classic Shorts - DL946

Waist

Age

Waist (cm)

Inside leg (cm)

20” 21” 22” 23” 24” 25”

46 48 50 53.5 56 58.5

9 9.5 10.3 11.5 12.8 14

26”

61

15.4

27”

63.5

16.6

28”

66

17.2

30”

71

17.9

32”

76

17.9

34”

81

18.5

36”
3/4 4/5 5/6 7/8 8/9 9/10 10/11 11/12 12/13

86

19.2

*half elasticated waist
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SHIRTS & BLOUSES MEASURING GUIDE

*These size charts are to be used as guides only www.davidluke.com

How to measure your chest
Measure around the fullest part of the chest, making sure that the tape is level under 
the arms and across the shoulder blades. Make sure you are relaxed when measuring to 
get a true measurement.

How to measure your collar
Measure around the base of the neck where the collar sits.

Girls Blouses- DL60, 61, 62, 63, 68 & 69
Size 

Chest (inches)

22 24 26

29 31 32

28 30 32

34 36 38

34 36 38

40 42 44

40 42 44

45.5 47.5 49.5

46

51.5

Boys Shirts - DL50, 51 & 52
Collar size (inches)

Chest (inches)

10.5 11 11.5

29 30 30

12 12.5 13

31.5 33 34.5

13.5 14 14.5

37 39.5 42

15 15.5 16

43.5 46 47

16.5 17

50 51

17.5 18

53.5 55

Chest

Collar



SWEATSHIRT MEASURING GUIDE

www.davidluke.com

How to measure your chest
Measure around the fullest part of the chest, making sure that the tape is level under the arms 
and across the shoulder blades. Make sure you are relaxed when measuring to get a true 
measurement.

Inside leg length
When measuring make sure you are stood up straight with shoes on. Measure from the top of the leg 
(inside near to the crotch area) down to where the trouser is worn.

Sweatshirts - DL815, 865 & 885
Age/ Size

Chest (cm)

2/3 3/4 4/5

64 70 74

5/6 7/8 9/10

77 82 86

11/12 12/13 13

91 96 102

S M L

109 117 126

XL

134

Junior Jog Pants - DL825
Age/ Size

Waist (cm)

Inside leg (cm)

1/2 2/3 3/4

46 48 49

4/5 5/6 7/8

50 51 54

9/10 11/12 12/13

58 62 66

13

70

29 38.5 42 44 47 55 62 72 72 73

Chest

**These size charts are to be used as guides only
*Not all styles are available in these sizes. Check website for more details
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