

# BLAZER MEASURING GUIDE

#### How to measure your chest

Measure around the fullest part of the chest, making sure that the tape is level under the arms and across the shoulder blades. Make sure you are relaxed when measuring to get a true measurement.

If you measure as 30" (or 76cm) then your blazer size will be a size 30". Our blazers are true to size, so no need to order up a size to accommodate clothing underneath.

#### Find the correct length

Measure from the top of the shoulder (highest point) to where you feel the blazer would sit when worn.

#### How to measure the sleeve length

Start from the shoulder point to where the sleeve would normally fit.

#### **DL1990 Boys Eco-Blazer**

22"	24"	25"	26"	27"	28"	29"	30"	31"	32"	33"	34"	
56	61	63.5	66	68.5	71	74	76	79	81.5	84	86.5	
40	44	45.5	47.5	50.5	52	53.5	56.5	58.5	61	61	62	
45	49	51.5	54	56.5	59	61.5	64	66.5	69	71	73	
35"	36"	37"	38"	39"	40"	41"	42"	44"	46"	48"	50"	5
	56 40 45	56 61 40 44 45 49	56 61 63.5   40 44 45.5   45 49 51.5	56 61 63.5 66   40 44 45.5 47.5   45 49 51.5 54	56     61     63.5     66     68.5       40     44     45.5     47.5     50.5       45     49     51.5     54     56.5	56     61     63.5     66     68.5     71       40     44     45.5     47.5     50.5     52       45     49     51.5     54     56.5     59	56 61 63.5 66 68.5 71 74   40 44 45.5 47.5 50.5 52 53.5   45 49 51.5 54 56.5 59 61.5	56 61 63.5 66 68.5 71 74 76   40 44 45.5 47.5 50.5 52 53.5 56.5   45 49 51.5 54 56.5 59 61.5 64	56 61 63.5 66 68.5 71 74 76 79   40 44 45.5 47.5 50.5 52 53.5 56.5 58.5   45 49 51.5 54 56.5 59 61.5 64 66.5	56 61 63.5 66 68.5 71 74 76 79 81.5   40 44 45.5 47.5 50.5 52 53.5 56.5 58.5 61   45 49 51.5 54 56.5 59 61.5 64 66.5 69	56 61 63.5 66 68.5 71 74 76 79 81.5 84   40 44 45.5 47.5 50.5 52 53.5 56.5 58.5 61 61   45 49 51.5 54 56.5 59 61.5 64 66.5 69 71	56 61 63.5 66 68.5 71 74 76 79 81.5 84 86.5   40 44 45.5 47.5 50.5 52 53.5 56.5 58.5 61 61 62   45 49 51.5 54 56.5 59 61.5 64 66.5 69 71 73

To Fit Chest (Inches)	<b>35</b> "	36"	37"	38"	39"	40"	41"	42"	44"	46"	48"	50"	52"
Chest (cm)*	89	91.5	94	96.5	99	102	104	107	112	117	122	127	132
Sleeve (Crown to Cuff)	63	63.5	65	65	65	65.5	65.5	66	66.5	66.5	69	70	70
Length (cm)	74	75	76	77	78	78.5	79	79.5	80	80.5	80.5	81	81

### **DL1991 Girls Eco-Blazer**

\* Please note these are body measurements

To Fit Chest (Inches)	22"	24"	25"	26"	27"	28"	29"	30"	31"	32"	33"	34"
Chest (cm)*	56	61	63.5	66	68.5	71	74	76	79	81.5	84	86.5
Sleeve (Crown to Cuff)	41.5	45.5	47.5	49	50.5	52.5	55	57	59	60	61.5	63
Length (cm)	44	48	50	52	54	56	58	60	62	64	66	68
To Fit Chest (Inches)	35"	36"	37"	38"	39"	40"	41"	42"	44"	46"	48"	
Chest (cm)*	89	91.5	94	96.5	99	102	104	107	112	117	122	
Sleeve (Crown to Cuff)	63.5	63.5	63.5	64	64.5	64.5	65	65.5	66	67.5	68.5	
Length (cm)	69	70	71	71	72	72	73	74	74	74	74	





# JACKET MEASURING GUIDE

#### How to measure your chest

Measure around the fullest part of the chest, making sure that the tape is level under the arms and across the shoulder blades. Make sure you are relaxed when measuring to get a true measurement.

If you measure as 30" (or 76cm) then your jacket size will be a size 30". Our jackets are true to size, so no need to order up a size to accomodate clothing underneath.

#### Find the correct length

Measure from the top of the shoulder (highest point) to where you feel the jacket would sit when worn.

#### How to measure the sleeve length

Start from the shoulder point to where the sleeve would normally fit.

#### **DL1994 Boys Eco-Jacket**

\* Please note these are body measurements

To Fit Chest (Inches)	26"	27"	28"	29"	30"	31"	32"	33"	34"	35"	36"	37"	38"	39"
Chest (cm)*	66	68.5	71	74	76	79	81.5	84	86.5	89	91.5	94	96.5	99
Sleeve (Crown to Cuff)	47.5	50.5	52	53.5	56.5	58.5	61	61	62	63	63.5	65	65	65
Length (cm)	54	56.5	59	61.5	64	66.5	69	71	73	74	75	76	77	78

To Fit Chest (Inches)	40"	41"	42"	43"	44"	45"	46"	47"	48"	49"	50"	51"	52"
Chest (cm)*	102	104.5	107	109	112	114	117	119.5	122	124.5	127	129.5	132
Sleeve (Crown to Cuff)	65.5	65.5	66	66	66.5	66.5	66.5	69	69	69	70	70	70
Length (cm)	78.5	79	79.5	80	80	80.5	80.5	80.5	80.5	81	81	81	81

#### **DL1995 Girls Eco-Jacket**

To Fit Chest (Inches)	26"	27"	28"	29"	30"	31"	32"	33"	34"	35"	36"	38"	40"
Chest (cm)*	66	68.5	71	74	76	79	81.5	84	86.5	89	91.5	96.5	102
Sleeve (Crown to Cuff)	47.5	50	52	54	56	58	59.5	61.5	62.5	63	64	65	66
Length (cm)	53.5	56	58	59.5	61	62	63.5	66	68.5	70	70.5	71.5	72.5

To Fit Chest (Inches)	42"	44"	46"	48"
Chest (cm)*	107	112	117	122
Sleeve (Crown to Cuff)	67	68	68	69
Length (cm)	73.5	74.5	76	78





## SENIOR BOYS TROUSER MEASURING GUIDE

#### How to measure your waist

Measure around the waist at the natural waistline (smallest part). In younger children this is usually midway between the bottom rib and hip bone.

#### Inside leg length

When measuring make sure you are stood up straight with shoes on. Measure from the top of the leg (inside near to the crotch area) down to where you want the trouser to finish. This is usually 1inch from the ground.

Regular fit - standard leg width

Slim fit - same as regular but with slightly smaller waist and slimmer leg

**Sturdy fit** - shorter leg length and wider on hips and legs.

Size	24"	25"		26"			27"			28"			29"	
Waist (inches)	25	26	27				28			29			30	
Length	R	R	S	R	L	S	R	L	S	R	L	S	R	L
Inside leg (inches)	24	26	26	28	30	27	29	31	28	30	32	28	30	32

Size	30"					31"			3	2"			34	4"	
Waist (inches)		3	31		32				3	3			3	5	
Length	S	R	L	XL	S	R	L	S	R	L	XL	S	R	L	XL
Inside leg (inches)	30	32	34	36	30	32	34	30	32	34	36	30	32	34	36

Size		36"			38"		4	0"	4	2"
Waist (inches)	37				39		4	1	4	.3
Length	R	L	XL	R	L	XL	R	L	R	L
Inside leg (inches)	32	34	36	32	34	36	32	34	32	34



<sup>\*</sup>Not all styles are available in these sizes. Check website for more detail



## SENIOR SKIRT MEASURING GUIDE

#### How to measure your waist

Measure around the waist at the natural waistline (smallest part). In younger children this is usually midway between the bottom rib and hip bone.

#### Find the correct length

Skirts - Measure from where the skirt would sit (usually midway between the waist and hips) to where you want the skirt to finish. Many of our styles are available in various lengths to suit your requirements.

## **Senior Straight Skirt - DL969**

Waist (inches)	22-	28" (2	" rise)		30"		3	2 - 38	3" (2" ris	e)
Length (inches)	18	20	22	18	20	22	18	20	22	24

#### Senior Skirts - DL973 & DL976

Waist (inches)		22- 28	3" (2" rise	e)		3	0"		32 -	- 38" (2	2" rise)
Length (inches)	16	18	20	22	16	18	20	22	18	20	22

### **Senior Stitched Down Knife Pleat Skirt - DL972**

Waist (inches)	22-	28" (2	" rise)		30"			32	/		34 -	38" (2	′ rise)
Length (inches)	18	20	22	18	20	22	18	20	22	24	20	22	24

## **Inverted Check Pleat Skirt - DL981**

Waist (inches)	22-	28" (2	" rise)	30 -	40" (2	?" rise)
Length (inches)	18	20	22	18	20	22

### **Check Stitched Down Knife Pleat Skirt - DL983**

Waist (inches)	22-	28" (2	?" rise)		30"			37	2"		34-	38" (2	!" rise)
Length (inches)	18	20	22	18	20	22	18	20	22	24	20	22	24





## JUNIOR BOYS TROUSER MEASURING GUIDE

#### How to measure your waist

Measure around the waist at the natural waistline (smallest part). In younger children this is usually midway between the bottom rib and hip bone.

#### Inside leg length

When measuring make sure you are stood up straight with shoes on. Measure from the top of the leg (inside near to the crotch area) down to where you want the trouser to finish. This is usually 1inch from the ground.

#### Junior Slim Fit, Pull Up Trouser - DL939 \*half elasticated waist

Age	3/4	4/5	5/6	7/8	8/9	9/10
Waist	20"	21"	22"	23"	24"	25"
Waist (cm)	46	48	50	52	54	58
Inside leg (cm)	37	39	42	49	57	61

#### **Junior Slim Fit Trousers - DL944**

		400			• •												- 11	ati Etas	deace	u vvaist
Age	1/2	2/3	3/4	4	/5	5,	/6	6/7	7/	8	8/	9	9/	10	10/	/11	11/	12	12	/13
Waist	19"	20"	20"	2:	L"	2	2"	22.5"	2	3"	24	<b>!</b> "	2!	5"	26	5"	27	7"	2	8″
Waist (cm)	49.5	51	52	5	3	5	6	58	58	3.5	6	1	6	3	63	3.5	6	6	68	3.5
Length	R	R	R	S	R	S	R	R	S	R	S	R	S	R	S	R	S	R	S	R
Inside leg (cm)	38	40	45.5	40	48	43	51	51	51	56	56	61	58.4	63.5	63.5	66	68.5	71	71	73.5

### **Junior Sturdy Fit Trouser - DL944 (S)**

Age	4/5	5/6	6/7	7/8	8/9	9/10	10/11	11/12	12/13
Waist	21"	22"	22.5"	23"	24"	25"	26"	27"	28"
Waist (cm)	53	56	58	59	61	63	63.5	66	68.5
Inside leg (cm)	35.5	38	40.5	43	51	56	58.5	63.5	63.5





## **BOYS SHORTS MEASURING GUIDE**

#### How to measure your waist

Measure around the waist at the natural waistline (smallest part). In younger children this is usually midway between the bottom rib and hip bone.

#### Inside leg length

When measuring make sure you are stood up straight. Measure from the top of the leg (inside near to the crotch area) down to where the short would finish.

#### Junior Flat Front Pull Up Shorts - DL940 \*half elasticated waist

Age	3/4	4/5	5/6	7/8	8/9	9/10
Waist	20"	21"	22"	23"	24"	25"
Waist (cm)	46	48	50	52	54	59.5
Inside leg (cm)	7.5	8	9	11.5	12.5	14

#### **Junior Flat Front Classic Shorts - DL946**

\*half elasticated waist

Age	3/4	4/5	5/6	7/8	8/9	9/10	10/11	11/12	12/13	70"	70"	7.611	7611
Waist	20"	21"	22"	23"	24"	25"	26"	27"	28"	30"	32"	34"	36"
Waist (cm)	46	48	50	53.5	56	58.5	61	63.5	66	71	76	81	86
Inside leg (cm)	9	9.5	10.3	11.5	12.8	14	15.4	16.6	17.2	17.9	17.9	18.5	19.2

#### **Junior Flat Front Bermuda Shorts - DL947**

\*half elasticated waist

Age	3/4	4/5	5/6	7/8	8/9	9/10	10/11	11/12	12/13	30"	32"	34"	36"	38"
Waist	20"	21"	22"	23"	24"	25"	26"	27"	28"	30	JE	37	30	36
Waist (cm)	46	48	51	53	56	58.5	61	63.5	66	68.5	74	79	84	91.5
Inside leg (cm)	13	14	15	16.5	17.8	19	20	21.7	22.3	23.2	24.2	25.5	26.7	28

#### **Senior Bermuda Shorts - DL945**

\*internal waist adjuster

Waist	21"	22"	23"	24"	25"	26"	27"	28"	29"	30"	32"	34"	36"	38"
Waist (cm)	56	59	61	64	66	69	71	74	76	79	84	89	94	99
Inside leg (cm)	14	15	16.5	18	19	20	22	22.5	23	23.5	24	25.5	27	28





## SHIRTS & BLOUSES MEASURING GUIDE

#### How to measure your chest

Measure around the fullest part of the chest, making sure that the tape is level under the arms and across the shoulder blades. Make sure you are relaxed when measuring to get a true measurement.

#### How to measure your collar

Measure around the base of the neck where the collar sits.

### **Boys Shirts - DL50, 51 & 52**

Collar size (inches)	10.5	11	11.5	12	12.5	13	13.5	14	14.5	15	15.5	16	16.5	17	17.5	18
Chest (inches)	29	30	30	31.5	33	34.5	37	39.5	42	43.5	46	47	50	51	53.5	55

### Girls Blouses- DL60, 61, 62, 63, 68 & 69

Size													46
Chest (inches)	29	31	32	34	36	38	40	42	44	45.5	47.5	49.5	51.5



## **SWEATSHIRT MEASURING GUIDE**

#### How to measure your chest

Measure around the fullest part of the chest, making sure that the tape is level under the arms and across the shoulder blades. Make sure you are relaxed when measuring to get a true measurement.

#### Inside leg length

When measuring make sure you are stood up straight with shoes on. Measure from the top of the leg (inside near to the crotch area) down to where the trouser is worn.

## Sweatshirts - DL815, 865 & 885

Age/ Size	2/3	3/4	4/5	5/6	7/8	9/10	11/12	12/13	13	S	M	L	XL
Chest (cm)	64	70	74	77	82	86	91	96	102	109	117	126	134

## **Junior Jog Pants - DL825**

Age/ Size	1/2	2/3	3/4	4/5	5/6	7/8	9/10	11/12	12/13	13
Waist (cm)	46	48	49	50	51	54	58	62	66	70
Inside leg (cm)	29	38.5	42	44	47	55	62	72	72	73

